Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 177

Table of Contents

APPENDIX II AUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF IOMEGA

Pro forma results

The following unaudited pro forma financial information presents the combined results of operations of the Company and CSCI, Inc. as if the
acquisition had occurred at 1 January 2006 and 1 January 2005. The Company�s results for the year ended 31 December 2006 include the results
of CSCI, Inc. from the acquisition date. The pro forma results presented below for the years ended 31 December 2006 and 31 December 2005
include the Company�s historical results and the historical results of CSCI, Inc. for the comparable periods prior to the acquisition on 11 August
2006. The unaudited pro forma financial information below is not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations
or financial condition that would have been reported had the acquisition been completed as of the beginning of the periods presented and should
not be taken as indicative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition. Pro forma adjustments are tax-effected at the
statutory tax rate.

Years ended 31 December
2006 2005

(unaudited) (unaudited)
US$�000 US$�000

Revenue 230,242 268,980

Net loss from continuing operations, (net of tax) (12,671) (18,378)

Net loss (10,795) (17,079)

Net loss per basic share (0.20) (0.33)

Net loss per diluted share (0.20) (0.33)

11. Loss per share

2006 2005 2004
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Loss for period (10,472) (16,242) (24,790)

Weighted average common shares 52,855 51,623 51,553

12. Intangible assets
2006

Development
Other TotalGoodwill costs

US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000
Cost
At 1 January 2006 11,691 25,228 8,791 45,710
Additions 10,089 6,970 1,127 18,186
Impairment (8,728) �  �  (8,728)

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 178

Disposals �  �  (8,791) (8,791)

At 31 December 2006 13,052 32,198 1,127 46,377

Amortization
At 1 January 2006 �  5,277 8,095 13,372
Charge for the year �  5,742 780 6,522
Disposals �  (8,791) (8,791)

At 31 December 2006 �  11,019 84 11,103

Net book value
As at 31 December 2006 13,052 21,179 1,043 35,274

116

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 179

Table of Contents

APPENDIX II AUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF IOMEGA

During the year the Company impaired the goodwill relating to the Zip product line due to declining revenue and estimated future cash flows.
Additions to goodwill are as a result of the CSCI acquisition detailed in note 10.

At the year ended 31 December 2006 goodwill associated with the Zip product line and CSCI acquisition were $2,963,000 and $10,089,000
respectively.

2005 Development
Goodwill costs Other Total
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Cost
At 1 January 2005 11,691 13,772 11,791 37,254
Additions �  11,456 366 11,822
Disposals �  �  (3,366) (3,366)

At 31 December 2005 11,691 25,228 8,791 45,710

Amortization
At 1 January 2005 �  1,377 9,343 10,720
Charge for the year �  3,900 1,833 5,733
Disposals �  �  (3,081) (3,081)

At 31 December 2005 �  5,277 8,095 13,372

Net book value
As at 31 December 2005 11,691 19,951 696 32,338

At the year ended 31 December 2005 and 2004 goodwill associated with the Zip product line was $11,691,000

2004 Development
Goodwill costs Other Total
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Cost
At 1 January 2004 11,691 �  11,791 23,482
Additions �  18,424 �  18,424
Impairment �  (4,652) �  (4,652)

At 31 December 2004 11,691 13,772 11,791 37,254

Amortization
At 1 January 2004 �  �  7,266 7,266
Charge for the year �  1,377 2,077 3,454

At 31 December 2004- �  1,377 9,343 10,720

Net book value
As at 31 December 2004 11,691 12,395 2,448 26,534

As at 31 December 2003 11,691 �  4,525 16,216

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 180

Goodwill has been recognized on the Company�s Zip product line arising from the acquisition of Nomai during 1998. The goodwill is related to
the enhancement of the product. During the year the Company disposed of its DCT project resulting in the associated development costs being
impaired.

117

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 181

Table of Contents

APPENDIX II AUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF IOMEGA

13. Property, plant and equipment
2006

Leasehold
improvements

Plant and
machinery

Fixtures,
fittings
and

equipment

Assets
under

construction Total
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Cost
At 1 January 2006 7,808 72,387 7,283 151 87,629
Additions 102 1,905 6 (48) 1,965
Disposals (622) (3,974) (494) �  (5,090)

At 31 December 2006 7,288 70,318 6,795 103 84,504

Depreciation
At 1 January 2006 6,807 65,962 6,549 �  79,318
Charge for the year 464 2,914 384 �  3,762
Disposals (588) (3,962) (579) �  (5,129)

At 31 December 2006 6,683 64,914 6,354 �  77,951

Net book value
As at 31 December 2006 605 5,404 441 103 6,553

2005

Leasehold

improvements

Plant and

machinery

Fixtures,

fittings
and

equipment

Assets under

construction Total
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Cost
At 1 January 2005 11,094 102,093 10,245 4,964 128,396
Additions 276 1,122 28 (5) 1,421
Disposals (3,562) (30,828) (2,990) (4,808) (42,188)

At 31 December 2005 7,808 72,387 7,283 151 87,629

Depreciation
At 1 January 2005 9,725 92,438 8,362 4,308 114,833
Charge for the year 595 4,098 569 5,262
Disposals (3,513) (30,574) (2,382) (4,308) (40,777)

At 31 December 2005 6,807 65,962 6,549 �  79,318

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 182

Net book value
As at 31 December 2005 1 ,001 6,425 734 151 8,311

118

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

APPENDIX II AUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF IOMEGA

2004

Leasehold

improvements

Plant and

machinery

Fixtures,

fittings
and

equipment

Assets
under

construction Total
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Cost
At 1 January 2004 11,015 107,865 12,634 4,691 136,205
Additions 152 10,270 �  273 10,695
Disposals (73) (16,042) (2,389) �  (18,504)

At 31 December 2004 11,094 102,093 10,245 4,964 128,396

Depreciation
At 1 January 2004 8,877 103,128 8,147 �  120,152
Charge for the year 833 4,818 1,006 6,657
Other � impairment �  �  �  4,308 4,308
Disposals 15 (15,508) (791) �  (16,284)

At 31 December 2004 9,725 92,438 8,362 4,308 114,833

Net book value
As at 31 December 2004 1,369 9,655 1,883 656 13,563

As at 31 December 2003 2,138 4,737 4,487 4,691 16,053

14. Other assets

2006 2005 2004
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Security deposits 60 66 127

15. Inventories

2006 2005 2004
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Raw materials and consumables 1,891 1,942 461
Finished goods 40,702 25,590 30,884

42,593 27,532 31,345

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 184

16. Trade and other receivables

2006 2005 2004
US$�000 US$�000 US$�000

Trade receivables (net) 30,418 28,853 30,764
Prepayments and other receivables 3,401 4,998 7,045

33,819 33,851 37,809

119

Edgar Filing: IOMEGA CORP - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents